ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/31/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/31/2025 APPROX LOC: 1645 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

12/31/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

12/31/2025 2600 BLOCK IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARROWWOOD LN

12/31/2025 4600 BLOCK EUCLID AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/31/2025 RMP25-002792 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/31/2025 APPROX LOC:EB GOLF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
WO 190

12/31/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/31/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/31/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

12/31/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CODE 2

12/31/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/31/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/31/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/31/2025 5600 BLOCK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOWBROOK

INDUSTRIAL CT
12/31/2025 RMP25-002793 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
12/31/2025 5600 BLOCK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
12/31/2025 5600 BLOCK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1/5/2026 7:15:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025
12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

RMP25-002795

RMP25-002796

RMP25-002797

RMP25-002798

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 4200
KIRCHOFF RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

GOLF RD / RING RD
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ROBIN LN

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
911 TEST CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SPECIAL
SPECIAL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

THEFT

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

1/5/2026 7:15:40 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/31/2025 2800 BLOCK LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SOUTHAMPTON DR

12/31/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD

12/31/2025 5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER AMBULANCE CALL
CT

12/31/2025 3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON AMBULANCE CALL
CT

12/31/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

12/31/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

1/5/2026 7:15:40 AM



