



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/31/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		2600 BLOCK ARROWWOOD LN	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		4600 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025	RMP25-002792	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2025		APPROX LOC:EB GOLF WO I90	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CODE 2	
12/31/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025	RMP25-002793	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
12/31/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/31/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/31/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2025		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/31/2025	RMP25-002795	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/31/2025		GOLF RD / RING RD	SPECIAL	
12/31/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
12/31/2025	RMP25-002796	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/31/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025	RMP25-002797	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025	RMP25-002798	4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2025		2300 BLOCK ROBIN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/31/2025		2800 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/31/2025		5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	